
 
 

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………. 
Classified: Public 
www.comresglobal.com       Savanta: ComRes 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Daily Express, England and the Union Poll – 2 March 2021 
 

Savanta ComRes interviewed 1,870 English adults aged 18+ online from 26-28 February 2021. Data were weighted to be representative of 

English adults by age, gender, and region. Savanta ComRes is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules. Full tables at 

www.comresglobal.com. 

All press releases or other publications must be checked with Savanta ComRes before use. Savanta ComRes requires 48-hours to check a press 

release unless otherwise agreed. 

For information about commissioning research please contact info@comresglobal.com or call +44 (0)20 7871 8660 
 
To register for Pollwatch, featuring commentary and insight from the Savanta ComRes team, please email: pollwatch@comresglobal.com 

http://www.comresglobal.com/
mailto:info@comresglobal.com
mailto:pollwatch@comresglobal.com


Page: i
 Table of Contents

Q1. Which of the following statements is closest to your view? .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................    1
BASE: All respondents

Q2. Which of the following statements is closest to your view? .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................    4
BASE: All respondents

Q3. Imagine that Scotland was able to join the EU as an independent country. Which of the following statements is closest to your view? ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................    7
BASE: All respondents

Q4. Which of the following statements is closest to your view? ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................   10
BASE: All respondents

QCRDEW50Q5. Which of the following do you think would suffer the most if Scotland became independent from the rest of the UK? ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................   13
BASE: All respondents



Daily Express State of the Union England Poll
Q1. Which of the following statements is closest to your view?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 1870 899 950 382 386 311 266 269 256 768 577 525

Total 1870 905 944 261 261 332 292 365 359 522 624 724
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

It would be better for Scotland if it left the United Kingdom and became an
independent country 268 125 140 38 40 50 48 48 45 78 98 93

14% 14% 15% 14% 15% 15% 16% 13% 12% 15% 16% 13%

It would be worse for Scotland if it left the United Kingdom and became an
independent country 818 476 339 81 107 120 117 172 220 189 237 392

44% 53% 36% 31% 41% 36% 40% 47% 61% 36% 38% 54%
b a a acgh abcdegh a abcdgh

It would be no better or worse for Scotland if it left the United Kingdom
and became an independent country 361 152 203 76 59 66 59 57 43 136 125 100

19% 17% 21% 29% 23% 20% 20% 16% 12% 26% 20% 14%
a bcdefhi efi fi fi cefhi fi

Don't know 423 152 262 66 54 96 68 88 51 120 164 139
23% 17% 28% 25% 21% 29% 23% 24% 14% 23% 26% 19%

a fi f bfgi f f f bfi

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 26th - 28th Feb 2021



Daily Express State of the Union England Poll
Q1. Which of the following statements is closest to your view?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  Net: GB  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  a  b

Unweighted Total 1870 209 102 167 229 164 171 293 103 432 1870 1870 1048 822

Total 1870 244 90 183 196 162 191 305 207 293 1870 1870 970 900
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

It would be better for Scotland if it left the United Kingdom and
became an independent country 268 36 9 29 24 28 19 47 24 53 268 268 151 117

14% 15% 9% 16% 12% 17% 10% 15% 12% 18% 14% 14% 16% 13%
f bfjk

It would be worse for Scotland if it left the United Kingdom and
became an independent country 818 104 42 72 79 66 86 138 124 108 818 818 431 387

44% 42% 46% 39% 40% 41% 45% 45% 60% 37% 44% 44% 44% 43%
i abcdefgijk i i

It would be no better or worse for Scotland if it left the United
Kingdom and became an independent country 361 50 16 34 48 24 36 64 20 70 361 361 196 165

19% 20% 18% 19% 24% 15% 19% 21% 9% 24% 19% 19% 20% 18%
h h eh h h ehjk h h

Don't know 423 55 24 48 45 45 50 56 39 62 423 423 192 231
23% 23% 26% 26% 23% 28% 26% 18% 19% 21% 23% 23% 20% 26%

g g g a

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 26th - 28th Feb 2021



Daily Express State of the Union England Poll
Q1. Which of the following statements is closest to your view?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP  Plaid Cymru  Another party  Did not vote  Leave  Remain  Did not vote
Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e *f *g *h  i  a  b  c

Unweighted Total 1870 469 398 93 9 24 - - 15 420 504 458 465

Total 1870 581 391 109 10 26 - - 16 372 626 489 395
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

It would be better for Scotland if it left the United Kingdom and became an
independent country 268 82 89 20 - 3 - - 1 52 83 103 53

14% 14% 23% 19% - 13% - - 7% 14% 13% 21% 13%
ai ac

It would be worse for Scotland if it left the United Kingdom and became
an independent country 818 331 144 61 8 16 - - 10 146 355 223 149

44% 57% 37% 56% 76% 59% - - 62% 39% 57% 46% 38%
bi bi bc c

It would be no better or worse for Scotland if it left the United Kingdom
and became an independent country 361 94 71 15 2 3 - - 1 80 87 90 95

19% 16% 18% 13% 24% 12% - - 8% 22% 14% 18% 24%
a ab

Don't know 423 75 87 14 - 4 - - 4 94 100 74 98
23% 13% 22% 13% - 16% - - 23% 25% 16% 15% 25%

ac ac ab

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 26th - 28th Feb 2021



Daily Express State of the Union England Poll
Q2. Which of the following statements is closest to your view?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 1870 899 950 382 386 311 266 269 256 768 577 525

Total 1870 905 944 261 261 332 292 365 359 522 624 724
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

It would be better for the UK if Scotland left the United Kingdom and
became an independent country 414 221 186 57 71 65 74 73 75 128 139 147

22% 24% 20% 22% 27% 20% 25% 20% 21% 24% 22% 20%
b cei

It would be worse for the UK if Scotland left the United Kingdom and
became an independent country 607 335 271 68 79 97 87 128 148 147 184 276

32% 37% 29% 26% 30% 29% 30% 35% 41% 28% 29% 38%
b ag abcdgh abcdgh

It would be no better or worse for the UK if Scotland left the United
Kingdom and became an independent country 464 216 245 71 61 90 64 86 92 132 153 178

25% 24% 26% 27% 24% 27% 22% 24% 26% 25% 25% 25%

Don't know 385 133 242 66 49 80 67 79 44 115 148 123
21% 15% 26% 25% 19% 24% 23% 22% 12% 22% 24% 17%

a bfi f fi fi f fi fi

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 26th - 28th Feb 2021



Daily Express State of the Union England Poll
Q2. Which of the following statements is closest to your view?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  Net: GB  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  a  b

Unweighted Total 1870 209 102 167 229 164 171 293 103 432 1870 1870 1048 822

Total 1870 244 90 183 196 162 191 305 207 293 1870 1870 970 900
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

It would be better for the UK if Scotland left the United Kingdom and
became an independent country 414 58 17 27 43 41 40 72 47 69 414 414 240 173

22% 24% 19% 15% 22% 26% 21% 24% 23% 23% 22% 22% 25% 19%
c c c c c c b

It would be worse for the UK if Scotland left the United Kingdom and
became an independent country 607 73 33 57 68 47 63 105 69 91 607 607 326 280

32% 30% 37% 31% 35% 29% 33% 35% 34% 31% 32% 32% 34% 31%

It would be no better or worse for the UK if Scotland left the United
Kingdom and became an independent country 464 65 21 53 45 31 46 70 55 78 464 464 228 237

25% 27% 23% 29% 23% 19% 24% 23% 27% 27% 25% 25% 23% 26%
e

Don't know 385 47 19 46 40 43 42 58 35 56 385 385 176 210
21% 19% 21% 25% 20% 27% 22% 19% 17% 19% 21% 21% 18% 23%

i a

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 26th - 28th Feb 2021



Daily Express State of the Union England Poll
Q2. Which of the following statements is closest to your view?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP  Plaid Cymru  Another party  Did not vote  Leave  Remain  Did not vote
Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e *f *g *h  i  a  b  c

Unweighted Total 1870 469 398 93 9 24 - - 15 420 504 458 465

Total 1870 581 391 109 10 26 - - 16 372 626 489 395
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

It would be better for the UK if Scotland left the United Kingdom and
became an independent country 414 169 74 15 5 3 - - 1 81 177 93 75

22% 29% 19% 14% 48% 10% - - 4% 22% 28% 19% 19%
bci bc

It would be worse for the UK if Scotland left the United Kingdom and
became an independent country 607 193 158 58 3 13 - - 8 95 201 220 109

32% 33% 40% 53% 28% 48% - - 49% 25% 32% 45% 28%
i ai abi ac

It would be no better or worse for the UK if Scotland left the United
Kingdom and became an independent country 464 150 83 19 2 8 - - 4 109 161 109 118

25% 26% 21% 18% 24% 30% - - 24% 29% 26% 22% 30%
bc b

Don't know 385 69 76 17 - 3 - - 4 88 86 67 94
21% 12% 19% 15% - 12% - - 23% 24% 14% 14% 24%

a a ab

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 26th - 28th Feb 2021



Daily Express State of the Union England Poll
Q3. Imagine that Scotland was able to join the EU as an independent country. Which of the following statements is closest to your view?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 1870 899 950 382 386 311 266 269 256 768 577 525

Total 1870 905 944 261 261 332 292 365 359 522 624 724
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

It would be better for Scotland if it was in the EU rather than the UK 441 222 214 78 94 89 72 65 43 172 161 108
24% 25% 23% 30% 36% 27% 25% 18% 12% 33% 26% 15%

efi cdefhi efi fi cdefhi efi

It would be worse for Scotland if it was in the EU rather than the UK 603 348 250 53 68 89 91 131 171 121 180 302
32% 39% 27% 20% 26% 27% 31% 36% 48% 23% 29% 42%

b ag abcgh abcdegh ag abcdgh

It would be no better or worse for Scotland if it was in the EU rather than
the UK 356 166 186 59 43 63 53 74 63 103 116 137

19% 18% 20% 23% 17% 19% 18% 20% 18% 20% 19% 19%
b

Don't know 470 168 294 70 55 91 76 95 82 126 167 177
25% 19% 31% 27% 21% 28% 26% 26% 23% 24% 27% 24%

a

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 26th - 28th Feb 2021



Daily Express State of the Union England Poll
Q3. Imagine that Scotland was able to join the EU as an independent country. Which of the following statements is closest to your view?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  Net: GB  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  a  b

Unweighted Total 1870 209 102 167 229 164 171 293 103 432 1870 1870 1048 822

Total 1870 244 90 183 196 162 191 305 207 293 1870 1870 970 900
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

It would be better for Scotland if it was in the EU rather than the UK 441 71 15 32 45 32 47 70 30 99 441 441 286 155
24% 29% 17% 17% 23% 19% 25% 23% 14% 34% 24% 24% 29% 17%

bceh h bcdefghjk h h b

It would be worse for Scotland if it was in the EU rather than the UK 603 66 33 65 58 55 59 105 90 71 603 603 286 317
32% 27% 37% 35% 30% 34% 31% 35% 44% 24% 32% 32% 30% 35%

i i i i adfijk i i a

It would be no better or worse for Scotland if it was in the EU rather
than the UK 356 50 22 40 41 25 30 61 30 59 356 356 188 168

19% 20% 24% 22% 21% 15% 16% 20% 14% 20% 19% 19% 19% 19%

Don't know 470 57 20 47 52 51 54 69 57 63 470 470 209 260
25% 23% 22% 26% 27% 31% 28% 23% 28% 22% 25% 25% 22% 29%

gi a

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 26th - 28th Feb 2021



Daily Express State of the Union England Poll
Q3. Imagine that Scotland was able to join the EU as an independent country. Which of the following statements is closest to your view?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP  Plaid Cymru  Another party  Did not vote  Leave  Remain  Did not vote
Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e *f *g *h  i  a  b  c

Unweighted Total 1870 469 398 93 9 24 - - 15 420 504 458 465

Total 1870 581 391 109 10 26 - - 16 372 626 489 395
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

It would be better for Scotland if it was in the EU rather than the UK 441 80 138 32 2 8 - - 1 104 75 179 112
24% 14% 35% 29% 20% 31% - - 7% 28% 12% 37% 28%

ai a a ac a

It would be worse for Scotland if it was in the EU rather than the UK 603 305 92 25 2 8 - - 5 90 315 121 94
32% 52% 24% 23% 23% 32% - - 32% 24% 50% 25% 24%

bci bc

It would be no better or worse for Scotland if it was in the EU rather than
the UK 356 105 55 22 6 6 - - 4 81 120 80 85

19% 18% 14% 20% 57% 23% - - 24% 22% 19% 16% 21%
b b

Don't know 470 91 106 30 - 4 - - 6 98 116 109 104
25% 16% 27% 27% - 14% - - 37% 26% 18% 22% 26%

a a a a

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 26th - 28th Feb 2021



Daily Express State of the Union England Poll
Q4. Which of the following statements is closest to your view?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 1870 899 950 382 386 311 266 269 256 768 577 525

Total 1870 905 944 261 261 332 292 365 359 522 624 724
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

It would be better for England if it was an independent country, and not
part of the United Kingdom with Scotland, Wales and Northern Ireland 279 159 117 35 51 50 47 62 34 86 97 96

15% 18% 12% 13% 20% 15% 16% 17% 9% 17% 15% 13%
b afi f f f f f

It would be worse for England if it was an independent country, and not
part of the United Kingdom with Scotland, Wales and Northern Ireland 767 390 368 99 104 125 119 148 172 203 244 320

41% 43% 39% 38% 40% 38% 41% 41% 48% 39% 39% 44%
abcgh a

It would be no better or worse for England if it was an independent
country, and not part of the United Kingdom with Scotland, Wales and
Northern Ireland 387 195 191 48 54 68 54 73 89 102 122 163

21% 22% 20% 18% 21% 20% 19% 20% 25% 20% 20% 22%
a

Don't know 437 161 268 80 51 89 72 82 63 131 161 145
23% 18% 28% 31% 19% 27% 25% 22% 18% 25% 26% 20%

a befgi bfi bfi bfi

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 26th - 28th Feb 2021



Daily Express State of the Union England Poll
Q4. Which of the following statements is closest to your view?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  Net: GB  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  a  b

Unweighted Total 1870 209 102 167 229 164 171 293 103 432 1870 1870 1048 822

Total 1870 244 90 183 196 162 191 305 207 293 1870 1870 970 900
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

It would be better for England if it was an independent country, and
not part of the United Kingdom with Scotland, Wales and Northern
Ireland 279 36 15 24 33 25 23 37 35 51 279 279 167 112

15% 15% 16% 13% 17% 16% 12% 12% 17% 17% 15% 15% 17% 12%
b

It would be worse for England if it was an independent country, and
not part of the United Kingdom with Scotland, Wales and Northern
Ireland 767 89 44 72 73 63 86 138 86 116 767 767 428 339

41% 36% 49% 40% 37% 39% 45% 45% 42% 40% 41% 41% 44% 38%
ad a b

It would be no better or worse for England if it was an independent
country, and not part of the United Kingdom with Scotland, Wales and
Northern Ireland 387 55 13 42 44 28 32 73 38 61 387 387 176 211

21% 23% 14% 23% 22% 17% 17% 24% 19% 21% 21% 21% 18% 23%
b a

Don't know 437 64 19 45 47 46 50 56 47 65 437 437 199 238
23% 26% 21% 24% 24% 28% 26% 18% 23% 22% 23% 23% 21% 26%

g g a

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 26th - 28th Feb 2021



Daily Express State of the Union England Poll
Q4. Which of the following statements is closest to your view?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP  Plaid Cymru  Another party  Did not vote  Leave  Remain  Did not vote
Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e *f *g *h  i  a  b  c

Unweighted Total 1870 469 398 93 9 24 - - 15 420 504 458 465

Total 1870 581 391 109 10 26 - - 16 372 626 489 395
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

It would be better for England if it was an independent country, and not
part of the United Kingdom with Scotland, Wales and Northern Ireland 279 110 61 10 1 5 - - 2 48 119 68 44

15% 19% 16% 9% 14% 19% - - 12% 13% 19% 14% 11%
ci bc

It would be worse for England if it was an independent country, and not
part of the United Kingdom with Scotland, Wales and Northern Ireland 767 250 164 66 5 14 - - 8 152 242 257 165

41% 43% 42% 61% 49% 52% - - 48% 41% 39% 52% 42%
abi ac

It would be no better or worse for England if it was an independent
country, and not part of the United Kingdom with Scotland, Wales and
Northern Ireland 387 137 70 20 4 3 - - 1 74 158 82 80

21% 24% 18% 18% 37% 10% - - 8% 20% 25% 17% 20%
b b

Don't know 437 84 95 13 - 5 - - 5 98 107 82 107
23% 14% 24% 12% - 19% - - 32% 26% 17% 17% 27%

ac ac ab

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 26th - 28th Feb 2021



Daily Express State of the Union England Poll
QCRDEW50Q5. Which of the following do you think would suffer the most if Scotland became independent from the rest of the UK?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 1870 899 950 382 386 311 266 269 256 768 577 525

Total 1870 905 944 261 261 332 292 365 359 522 624 724
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

The UK's standing on the world stage 219 126 92 24 33 38 29 48 48 57 67 96
12% 14% 10% 9% 13% 11% 10% 13% 13% 11% 11% 13%

b

The UK's armed forces 131 78 50 34 20 18 19 24 15 55 37 39
7% 9% 5% 13% 8% 6% 7% 6% 4% 10% 6% 5%

b bcdefhi cfhi

The UK's economy 325 149 174 63 59 63 43 54 42 122 106 97
17% 16% 18% 24% 23% 19% 15% 15% 12% 23% 17% 13%

defhi defhi fi defhi

The UK's history and culture 284 145 136 34 41 47 47 51 64 74 94 116
15% 16% 14% 13% 16% 14% 16% 14% 18% 14% 15% 16%

Family and friends separated between Scotland and the rest of the UK 358 180 174 45 56 58 47 66 86 101 105 152
19% 20% 18% 17% 21% 17% 16% 18% 24% 19% 17% 21%

adh

Something else 32 23 9 2 1 1 5 11 12 3 6 23
2% 3% 1% 1% * * 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3%

b b abcgh abcgh abcgh

Don't know 521 204 309 59 52 106 102 111 91 111 209 202
28% 23% 33% 23% 20% 32% 35% 30% 25% 21% 33% 28%

a abg abfgi abg abfgi bg

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 26th - 28th Feb 2021



Daily Express State of the Union England Poll
QCRDEW50Q5. Which of the following do you think would suffer the most if Scotland became independent from the rest of the UK?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  Net: GB  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  a  b

Unweighted Total 1870 209 102 167 229 164 171 293 103 432 1870 1870 1048 822

Total 1870 244 90 183 196 162 191 305 207 293 1870 1870 970 900
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

The UK's standing on the world stage 219 17 11 22 24 9 12 48 39 37 219 219 133 86
12% 7% 12% 12% 12% 5% 6% 16% 19% 13% 12% 12% 14% 10%

ef ef aefjk aefjk aef aef aef b

The UK's armed forces 131 16 6 18 9 9 13 27 6 28 131 131 67 64
7% 7% 6% 10% 4% 6% 7% 9% 3% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7%

dh dh dh

The UK's economy 325 36 22 29 37 29 27 51 30 63 325 325 186 139
17% 15% 24% 16% 19% 18% 14% 17% 15% 22% 17% 17% 19% 15%

af afjk b

The UK's history and culture 284 42 10 27 31 23 38 48 23 41 284 284 153 131
15% 17% 11% 15% 16% 14% 20% 16% 11% 14% 15% 15% 16% 15%

b

Family and friends separated between Scotland and the rest of the UK 358 50 19 28 40 32 43 51 41 54 358 358 190 167
19% 20% 21% 15% 20% 20% 22% 17% 20% 19% 19% 19% 20% 19%

Something else 32 3 - 3 1 7 - 7 8 4 32 32 17 15
2% 1% - 1% 1% 4% - 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%

bdfijk bdf

Don't know 521 81 23 56 53 54 59 72 58 66 521 521 224 298
28% 33% 26% 31% 27% 33% 31% 24% 28% 22% 28% 28% 23% 33%

gi i gi i i i a

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 26th - 28th Feb 2021



Daily Express State of the Union England Poll
QCRDEW50Q5. Which of the following do you think would suffer the most if Scotland became independent from the rest of the UK?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP  Plaid Cymru  Another party  Did not vote  Leave  Remain  Did not vote
Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e *f *g *h  i  a  b  c

Unweighted Total 1870 469 398 93 9 24 - - 15 420 504 458 465

Total 1870 581 391 109 10 26 - - 16 372 626 489 395
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

The UK's standing on the world stage 219 74 54 28 1 1 - - 2 35 67 89 39
12% 13% 14% 25% 12% 5% - - 10% 9% 11% 18% 10%

abi ac

The UK's armed forces 131 41 19 6 1 - - - 1 29 42 28 30
7% 7% 5% 6% 14% - - - 8% 8% 7% 6% 8%

The UK's economy 325 63 98 22 - 9 - - 1 57 76 111 70
17% 11% 25% 21% - 33% - - 7% 15% 12% 23% 18%

ai a a a a

The UK's history and culture 284 104 49 11 4 6 - - 6 61 111 68 59
15% 18% 12% 10% 35% 22% - - 36% 16% 18% 14% 15%

b

Family and friends separated between Scotland and the rest of the UK 358 122 72 20 1 6 - - 2 82 129 87 89
19% 21% 18% 18% 8% 22% - - 10% 22% 21% 18% 22%

Something else 32 22 1 - - 2 - - 1 3 20 6 3
2% 4% * - - 8% - - 8% 1% 3% 1% 1%

bi bc

Don't know 521 156 98 22 3 3 - - 3 105 182 99 106
28% 27% 25% 20% 30% 10% - - 21% 28% 29% 20% 27%

b b

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 26th - 28th Feb 2021
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